
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

QiniT.etltilt.eltt Qi R~.ette 

Published by Authority 

..t : 

No. 33 6th August, 1973 Nauru 
G.N. No. 155/1973 

CORRIGENDUM 

It is notified that G.N. NO. 154/1973 of Gazette NO. 32 of 27th July, 
1973 is hereby amended as follows: 

DELETE: 

INSERT: 

DEPARTMH'T , 

Hospital 

DEPARTMH.'T 

Hospi tal 

G.N. No. 156/1973 

DES IGNA TION 

Hospital Aide 

DESIGNATION 

Hospital Aide 

CLASSIFICATION 

$19.32 per week 

CLASSIFICATION 

$25.65 per week 

S.M. SADARAKA, 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE CO~~ISSIONER. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended:-

1. NAURUAN 

Name 

Mary Eimwaria Abouke 

2. O.P.I. . 
Meamea Tekeniman 
'i'iene Tataio 

G.N. No. 157/1973 

BIRTHS 

Date of Birth 

25/7 /1973 

25/7 /1973 
23/7/1973 

DEATHS 

Nil 

,,~ MARRIAGES 

Nil 

Sex 

F 

M 
F 

Re1i'd Dist Tribe· --
Yaren Iruwa 

N,P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 

S.M. SADARAKA J 

ACTING REGISTRAR 
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 

PUBLIC SERVICE APPEALS BOARD 

ELECTlON OF MEMBER 

WHEREAS Articfe 70 of the Constitution provides for a Public Service 
Appeals Board consisting of the Chief Justice, a person appointed by the Cabinet, 
and a person elected by public officers as prescribed by law: 

AND WHEREAS section 81 of the Public Service Act 1961-1968 provides 
that the election of the member of the Board to be elected by public officers 
shall be conducted in such manner as the Cabinet, by notice in the Gazette, 
determined: 

NOW the Cabinet hereby determined as follows: 

. .....---. 

.' ' 

,-

~":.= 

.i 
"lJ 
~ 

i 

.... 



e 

. ~---...' 

2· 

No. 33 6th August, 1973 Nauru 
G.N. No. 157/1973 (cont'd) 

1. 

2, 

3. 

The Administrative Officer shall"be the Returning Officer and shall, 
subject to the directions of the Chief Secretary, make all 
necessary arrangements fOT the conduct of the election. 

The Returning Officer shall prepare a list, Department by 
Department, oftl1e persons who were, or who became, public 
officers on the pay day immediately preceding the closing 
of nomina~ions for the election. 

Nominations shall be in writing and in accordance with the 
following form:-

PUBLIC SERVICE APPEALS BOARD 

NOMINATION FOR ELECTION 

To the Returning Officer, 

We, the undersigned public officers, hereby nominate 

.................. , ................................ , ... (full name) for 

election as a member of the Public Service Appeals Board. 

Signature of Nominator Department 

I, the said 
(full name of candidate) 

consent to the above nom~.nation. 

Dated this day of 

(Signature of candidate). 

4. Nominations must be lodged with the Returning Officer before 4.30 
p.m. on Thursday, 23rd August, 1973. 

5. The nomination form shall be signed by the candidate and by five 
other public officers. 

6. A candidate may withdraw his nomination at any time before 
nominations close by giving written notice of his withdrawal to 
the Returning Officer. 

7. The Returning Officer shall publicise the names of the candidates 
as soon as practicable after the closing of nominatdons. 

The election shall be held on Tuesday- 28th August~ 1973, and 
public officers shall cast their vote· at the following places:~ 

Polling Place Public Officers on Staff ~f:~ 
i < 

(a) Government Offices~ The Secretariat (excluding Radio 
Station Staff), Nauruan Affairs, 
Polic~ and Prisons, Survey, Finance, 
Educ~tion, Island Development, 

(b) 

( c) 

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

Cival Aviation. 

Radio Station Radio Station 

Works Works 

Post Office Post Office 

Heaith Nauru General Hospital 

Aiwo Primary School "" .. Education (other than office staff) 
~ ~ -!"_-

9. The Returning Officer shall appoint a pers,on to preside at each 
polling place. 

10. Each Ballot paper for the election shall be similar to that used 
for elections under the provisions of the Nauru Local Government 
Council Ordinance 1951-1967 and a ballot paper shall be informal 
if it does not comply with the provi~ions of Section 28 of that 
Ordinance. 

11. The results of the election shall be determined as if the provisions 
of Section 32. (1) of the Nauru Local Government Council Ordinance 
apply. 

- ", 
.I 



e' 

,e 

~-. 

3, 

.No, 33 6th August, 1973 Nauru 
G.N. No. 157/1973 (cont'd) 

12. The Supreme Court shall be the Court of Disputed Elections and 
any dispute concerning the election shall be determined as if the 
provisions of Division 2A of Part 11 of th~ Nauru Local Guvernment 
Council Ordinance apply. 

Dated thiS 4th day of August, 1973. 

for and on'behalf of the Cabinet 

S.M. SAIJARAKA, 
. ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET. 

--------~-----------.......... "'--..;"..;";;,;;..:...::;:...,.:.......;:=.:.:::.,:..:..,::..:..:.......:....:........;;;;,,,;.::..;:.:.:..::...:....:.--

, 11. 




